

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 97 OF 2006

LOKESH KAUSHIK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted before us that there are several disputes between the parties and in all such cases proceedings are pending before the Courts in Delhi except one filed by the respondent no.2 under Section 498A, I.P.C. at Sonapat.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of proceedings in the criminal case no.474/2004 pending in the Court of Mrs. Rajani Yadav JMIC, Sonapat, Haryana.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master